
IOM GLOBAL TENDERS LIST 2015

ITEM Project Title
Invitation to Bid Reference 

No.
Category Publication Date Closing Date Mission Country Winning Bidder/s Status

1

INVITATION FOR PRE-QUALIFICATION - Supply, Install and 

Commission Solar Energy Systems for 2 Schools and 1 Health 

Clinic in Erbil -

Goods and 

Services January 15, 2015 January 22, 2015 Erbil, Iraq Power Men Company Awarded

2

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF IT equipment, software, installation 

and support services for the State Fiscal Service of Ukraine IFB No. : UA1-2014-166

Goods and 

Services December 9, 2014 February 5, 2015 Kyiv, Ukraine

IT Integrator LLC, WINCOM 

Tech. Eu Ltd and SIBIS LLC Multiple Awards

3

Request for Expression of Interest

(Production Services) Ref No. TH 001/2015 Services January 22, 2015 February 4, 2015 Bangkok, Thailand Love Frankie Co., Ltd. Awarded

4

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS (RFQ); Stock Requisition of IOM 

Visibility Materials RFQ-2015-006 Goods February 5, 2015 February 19, 2015 Manila, The Philippines

Tri Alpha, Best Creative, 

Little Giants, Flags of all 

nations and Fullblaze Multiple Awards

5

Request for Proposal: Services for Radio Outreach for Disaster 

Risk Reduction in the Federated States of Micronesia and the 

Republic of the Marshall Islands PREPARE 2015-001 Services March 9, 2015 April 15, 2015

Federated States of 

Micronesia (FSM) and the 

Republic of the Marshall 

Islands (RMI) CMFD Awarded

6

IFB: EPRU-00-2015 Construction of Pilot Evacuation Center in 

Barangay Cogon, Guiuan, Eastern Samar  EPRU-00-2015 Services April 1, 2015 May 8, 2015

Guiuan, Eastern Samar  

Philippines NA Re-tendered

7 Supply and Delivery of Vehicles for IOM IFB No. : UA1-2015-125 Goods April 22, 2015 June 4, 2015 Kiev, Ukraine Pulsar Expo Awarded

8

Invitation for Bids: Vehicles for European Union Border 

Assistance Mission for Moldova and Ukraine IFB No.: UA20-2015-040 Goods April 29, 2015 June 15, 2015 Odesa, Ukraine NA Cancelled

9

Supply and Delivery of Servers and Computer Equipment for 

European Union Border Assistance Mission for Moldova and 

Ukraine IFB No.: UA20-2015-021 Goods May 8, 2015 June 5, 2015 Odesa, Ukraine NA Cancelled

10

Shelter / NFI Support for Emergency Response in South Sudan; 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF Various Non-Food Items (NFIs) JUB-NFI-190515 Goods May 21, 2015 June 15, 2015 Juba, South Sudan

Tecnorelief, Spartan Relief, 

Toyop, Kitchen Essentials 

and Mukwano Industries Multiple Awards

11

Request for Proposal: The framework of the EU-IOM Jointly Run 

Advanced Assisted Migration Initiative, HIJRA AMINA Services May 21, 2015 June 2, 2015 Iraq - TBA

12

IFB: EPRU-01-2015 Construction of Pilot Evacuation Center in 

Barangay Cogon, Guiuan, Eastern Samar  EPRU-01-2015 Services June 1, 2015 June 15, 2015

Guiuan, Eastern Samar  

Philippines

Armando Cadayday 

Construction Awarded

13

Supply and Delivery of 11 (Eleven) Quads and 11 (Eleven) 

Motorcycles for the Benefit of the State Border Committee of 

the Republic of Belarus BY10-2015- 49 Goods July 3, 2015 July 27, 2015 Minsk, Belarus RBB Moto Awarded

14

INVITATION TO BID - Provision of Comprehensive Motor Vehicle 

Insurance AD15-006-INT Services July 6, 2015 July 14, 2015 Port-au-Prince, Haiti Clements Worldwide Awarded

15

Supply and Delivery of Integrated Security System (ISS) 

Equipment BY10-2015-49-4 Goods July 22, 2015 August 18, 2015 Minsk, Belarus LLC Prikladnadya Radiofizika Awarded

16

Supply and Delivery of Seismic sensors sets (sensors, receiving 

device, accessory equipment) for the benefit of the  State Border 

Committee of the Republic of Belarus BY10-2015-49-8 Goods July 22, 2015 September 2, 2015 Minsk, Belarus Polus ST Awarded

17

Supply and Delivery of patrol boats and motor boats for the 

benefit of the State Border Committee of the Republic of Belarus BY10-2015-49-1/2 Goods July 22, 2015 August 20, 2015 Minsk, Belarus Technoplast Awarded

18

Supply and Delivery of All-wheel drive vehicles for the benefit of 

the  State Border Committee of the Republic of Belarus BY10-2015-49-5 Goods July 22, 2015 August 25, 2015 Minsk, Belarus NA Cancelled

19

Supply and Delivery of Vehicles and Equipment for the State 

Border Guard Service (SBGS) of Ukraine UA1-2015-220 Goods July 22, 2015 August 25, 2015 Kiev, Ukraine NA Re-tendered

20

Supply of Computer Equipment for European Union Border 

Assistance Mission (EUBAM Mission) UA20-2015-149 Goods July 22, 2015 August 5, 2015 Odessa, Ukraine

Private enterprise “LanTec” 

(Ukraine) and 

LLC “Softline group Ukraine” 

(Ukraine) Multiple Awards

21 Supply and Delivery of Various Toyota Vehicles Goods July 31, 2015 August 28, 2015 Port-au-Prince, Haiti Africa Automotive Awarded

22

Supply and Delivery of Vehicles for European Union Border 

Assistance Mission for Moldova and Ukraine UA20-2015-160 Goods July 31, 2015 August 17, 2015 Odessa, Ukraine

ATC-APEX TRADE AND 

COMMERCE AG Awarded

23

Supply and Delivery of Communication Equipment for the 

Benefit of the State Border Committee of the Republic of Belarus BY10-2015-49-10 Goods July 31, 2015 August 27, 2015 Minsk, Belarus Friendly LLC Awarded

24

Supply and Delivery of Minor and Major Repair Packages for 

Typhoon Maysak Response (Chuuk, FSM) RFQ No.: TM.R_2015-002 C Goods September 3, 2015 September 16, 2015

Federated States of 

Micronesia TPAC Awarded

25

Invitation to Submit Expression of Interest - Reconstruction 

Efforts in Chuuk and Yap State in Federated States of Micronesia 

(FSM) after Typhoon Maysak Goods September 14, 2015 September 25, 2015

Federated States of 

Micronesia TPAC Awarded

26

IFB: EPRU-02-2015 Construction of Community Evacuation 

Center in Barangay Campesao, City of Borongan, Eastern Samar  EPRU-02-2015 Services September 23, 2015 October 19, 2015

Borongan City, E. Samar 

Philippines NA On-hold

27

Request for Proposals: Service Providers/ Consulting Firms to 

provide Technical and Financial Proposal for the following 

Services: Conduction of 2 two-three day long seminars “Basic 

and Advanced Crisis Communication” UA20-2015-171 Services September 28, 2015 October 5, 2015 Odessa, Ukraine NA Cancelled

28

Request for Proposals: Service Providers/ Consulting Firms to 

provide Technical and Financial Proposal for the following UA20-2015-180 Services October 12, 2015 October 23, 2015 Odessa, Ukraine NA Cancelled

29

Invitation to Bid: All Risks Property Liability and General Liability 

Insurance AD15-012-INT Services October 15, 2015 October 19, 2015 Port-au-Prince, Haiti Clements Worldwide Awarded

30 Supply and delivery of Vehicles for IOM UA1-2015-446 Goods October 23, 2015 December 7, 2015 Kiev, Ukraine NA Cancelled



IOM GLOBAL TENDERS LIST 2015

ITEM Project Title
Invitation to Bid Reference 

No.
Category Publication Date Closing Date Mission Country Winning Bidder/s Status

31

Supply and Delivery of Vehicles and Equipment for the State 

Border Guard Service (SBGS) of Ukraine UA1-2015-220.1 Goods October 28, 2015 November 11, 2015 Kiev, Ukraine

Moris Slovakia, Pulsar Expo, 

Defendec Ou and Smart 

Defence Ltd Multiple Awards

32 Supply and Delivery of UN MOSS Compliance Trucks JUB-CTS-171115 Goods November 19, 2015 December 3, 2015 Juba, South Sudan Oki Trading Awarded

33

Supply and Delivery of Two (#2) Work Barge Vessels [New] for 

Typhoon Maysak Response for Chuuk, Federated States of 

Micronesia TM.R_ 2015-004 C Goods November 26, 2015 December 11, 2015

Chuuk, Federated States of 

Micronesia UFAB Boats Awarded

34

Supply and Delivery of New House Materials for Typhoon 

Maysak Response, Yap, Federated States of Micronesia TM.R_ 2015-006 Y Goods December 4, 2015 December 18, 2015

Yap, Federated States of 

Micronesia - On-process

35

Supply and Delivery of Three (#3)_ 28-32ft Open Skiff-style Boats 

for Typhoon Maysak Response (Chuuk and Yap, Federated States 

of Micronesia) TM.R_ 2015-004 C Goods December 7, 2015 December 18, 2015

Chuuk and Yap, Federated 

States of Micronesia - On-process

36

Supply and Delivery of New House Materials for Typhoon 

Maysak Response, Chuuk, Federated States of Micronesia TM.R_ 2015-007 C Goods December 8, 2015 December 23, 2015

Chuuk, Federated States of 

Micronesia - On-process

Updated by: Elizardo GALANG - 29.12.2015










